LOCAL GOVERNMENT ACT 1995 CITY OF JOONDALUP ANIMALS AMENDMENT LOCAL LAW 2018

LOCAL GOVERNMENT ACT 1995

CITY OF JOONDALUP

ANIMALS AMENDMENT LOCAL LAW 2018

Contents

Part 1 – Preliminary

- 1.1 Citation
- 1.2 Commencement
- 1.3 Purpose and effect
- 1.4 Principal local law amended

Part 2 - Amendments

- 2.1 Clause 10 deleted
- 2.2 First Schedule amended
- 2.3 Second Schedule deleted
- 2.4 Third Schedule amended

LOCAL GOVERNMENT ACT 1995

CITY OF JOONDALUP

ANIMALS AMENDMENT LOCAL LAW 2018

Under the powers conferred by the *Local Government Act 1995* and under all other powers enabling it, the Council of the City of Joondalup resolved on 26 June 2018 to make the following local law.

Part 1 - Preliminary

1.1 Citation

This local law may be cited as the *City of Joondalup Animals Amendment Local Law* 2018.

1.2 Commencement

This local law commences 14 days after the day on which it is published in the *Government Gazette*.

1.3 Purpose and effect

- (1) The purpose of this local law is to remove the ability under the local law to establish dog exercise areas and dog prohibited areas in the district.
- (2) The effect of this local law is to remove redundant provisions within the local law relating to dog exercise areas and dog prohibited areas.

1.4 Principal local law amended

This local law amends the *City of Joondalup Animals Local Law 1999*, as published in the *Government Gazette* on 27 August 1999 and as amended in the *Government Gazette* on 10 July 2000, 15 January 2002, 28 March 2008 and 18 February 2011.

Part 2 - Amendments

2.1	Clause 10 deleted			
	Delete clause 10.			
2.2	In the First Schedule, delete item 1.			
2.3	Seco	Second Schedule deleted		
	Delete Second Schedule.			
2.4 Third Schedule amended		Schedule amended		
	(1)	In the Third Schedule, delete the	words "and dog" from the title.	
	(2)	In Diagram 2 of the Third Schedu	le, delete the words "and dog" from the title.	
Dated this 24 th day of July 2018.				
The Common Seal of the City of Joondalup)	
was affixed by authority of a resolution)	
of the Council in the presence of:)	
HON. ALBERT JACOB, JP				
MAYC)R			
CVDE		JT Dem		
	CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER			
CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER				